Platte County Website Disclaimer

This web site has been created through the efforts of volunteer members of the Platte County Sports Commission. The Platte County Sports Commission is a nonprofit Missouri corporation exempt from federal income taxes under section 501c3 of the Internal Revenue Code. Its board of directors and officers are volunteers. The purpose and mission of the Platte County Sports Commission is to enhance the quality of life and economic growth of all residents of Platte County, Missouri by fostering recreational, competitive, instructional and educational athletic programs and events. Much of the information has been obtained from each of the organizations involved. The accuracy relating to the organizations themselves, their offerings and individual programs is theirs. Neither the Platte County Sports Commission (PCSC), nor its parent organizations, the Platte County Commission and the Kansas City Board of Parks and Recreation Commissioners are responsible for the accuracy of the information. This information has not been verified and is to be used solely at the option of the user. It is being provided as a community service in an effort to provide the parents and citizens of Platte County with a "one-stop" location that they can use to obtain information about the various opportunities and organizations in Platte County. The PCSC is not responsible for the experiences of the users of the programs, and is not intended to be exclusive. It is not a guarantee of participation nor that you or your child will have a "good" experience, nor are the amounts or fees that may be cited herein current. The PCSC does not guarantee to keep this web site current or to update it at any particular time. There are no warranties included in the use of this site. Users of the site and the information contained therein hereby release, waive, absolve, indemnify forever, discharge and agree to hold harmless the PCSC, its volunteers and its parent organizations harmless for any events that may occur. The volunteer members have exerted their best efforts in an attempt to make the information current as of the date it was created. The information is provided solely as another benefit of living in Platte County, Missouri and to enhance the quality of life of those that reside here. The members and board hopes you will enjoy and use the site in this context.